Compton Center Facts and Figures - Fall 2011

Age
17 or younger
18 to 19
20to 24
25to 29
30to 39
40to 49
50 or older
Gender
Female
Male
Ethnicity
Amer Ind/
Alaskan
African-
American
43%
Unknown
2%

Two or

more

races White

3% 4%
Unit Load

Fewer than 6 units
6 to 8.5 units

8.6 to 11.5 units
11.6 to 14.5 units
14.6 units or more

306
1,304
2,917
1,232
1,200

640

313

5,134
2,777

Latino
41%

Pacific
Islander
1%

3,213
1,505
1,277
1,519

398

Enrollment Level

Full-time
Part-time

1,917
5,995

Enrollment Status

First-time Student
Returning
Continuing

K-12 Special Admit

ECC Institutional Research

2,165
960
4,486
280

3.9% Intend to Transfer
16.5% Degree/Certif. Only
36.9% Retrain/recertif.
15.6% Basic Skills/GED
15.2% Enrichment

8.1% Undecided

4.0%

64.9% Associate of Arts
35.1% Associate of Science
Certificate
Behavioral & Soc Sci
Business
Fine Arts
A;:;” Health Sci & Athletics
’ Industry & Technology
General Studies
Natural Sciences
Compton
Long Beach
Los Angeles
Carson
Lynwood
Paramount
40.6% Bellflower
19.0% Gardena
16.1% Inglewood
19.2% Other Cal Resident
5.0% Out of State
Outside the US
24.2%
75.8% Tenured/Tenure Track
Academic Temporary
27.4% Total Faculty
12.2% Educational Administrator
56.8% Other Administrator
3.5% Support

Total Students: 7,912

Educational Goal

2010-11 Degrees & Certificates

Degrees & Certificates by Division

2,295

599
360
596
153

1,219

154

53
55

Where Compton Students Reside

68
17
2
32
37
104

Faculty/Workforce

Professional

2,386
1,543
1,469

629
513
303
264
286
183
169

53
114

84
221

305

14

107
14

43.9%
11.5%
6.9%
11.4%
2.9%
23.3%

58.8%
20.2%
21.0%

26.0%
6.5%
0.8%

12.2%

14.1%

39.7%
0.8%

30.2%
19.5%
18.6%
7.9%
6.5%
3.8%
3.3%
3.6%
2.3%
2.1%
0.7%
1.4%

18.8%
49.4%
68.2%
3.1%
1.6%
23.9%
3.1%

3/9/2012



