Compton Center Facts and Figures - Fall 2011

Total Students: 7,912

<u>Age</u>			Educational Goal		
17 or younger	306	3.9%	Intend to Transfer	2,295	43.9%
18 to 19	1,304	16.5%	Degree/Certif. Only	599	11.5%
20 to 24	2,917	36.9%	Retrain/recertif.	360	6.9%
25 to 29	1,232	15.6%	Basic Skills/GED	596	11.4%
30 to 39	1,200	15.2%	Enrichment	153	2.9%
40 to 49	640	8.1%	Undecided	1,219	23.3%
50 or older	313	4.0%			
Gen	<u>der</u>		2010-11 Degrees & (<u>Certificates</u>	
Female	5,134	64.9%	Associate of Arts	154	58.8%
Male	2,777	35.1%	Associate of Science	53	20.2%
			Certificate	55	21.0%
<u>Ethni</u>	<u>icity</u>				
			Degrees & Certificates	s by Division	_
Amer In	d/		Behavioral & Soc Sci	68	26.0%
Alaska	•		Business	17	6.5%
<0%			Fine Arts	2	0.8%
		sian 6%	Health Sci & Athletics	32	12.2%
		076	Industry & Technology	37	14.1%
African-			General Studies	104	39.7%
American			Natural Sciences	2	0.8%
43%	1				
	Latino				
	Latino 41%		Where Compton Stud	lents Reside	
Unknown			Where Compton Stud	lents Reside 2,386	30.2%
Unknown 2%					
Unknown 2% Two or	41%		Compton	2,386	30.2%
Unknown 2%			Compton Long Beach	2,386 1,543	30.2% 19.5%
Unknown 2% Two or more	41% Pacific		Compton Long Beach Los Angeles	2,386 1,543 1,469	30.2% 19.5% 18.6%
Unknown 2% Two or more races White	Pacific Islander 1%		Compton Long Beach Los Angeles Carson	2,386 1,543 1,469 629	30.2% 19.5% 18.6% 7.9%
Unknown 2% Two or more races White 3% 4%	Pacific Islander 1%	40.6%	Compton Long Beach Los Angeles Carson Lynwood	2,386 1,543 1,469 629 513	30.2% 19.5% 18.6% 7.9% 6.5%
Unknown 2% Two or more races White 3% 4% Unit	Pacific Islander 1%	40.6% 19.0%	Compton Long Beach Los Angeles Carson Lynwood Paramount	2,386 1,543 1,469 629 513 303	30.2% 19.5% 18.6% 7.9% 6.5% 3.8%
Unknown 2% Two or more races White 3% 4% Unit Fewer than 6 units	Pacific Islander 1% Load 3,213		Compton Long Beach Los Angeles Carson Lynwood Paramount Bellflower	2,386 1,543 1,469 629 513 303 264	30.2% 19.5% 18.6% 7.9% 6.5% 3.8% 3.3%
Unknown 2% Two or more races White 3% 4% Unit Fewer than 6 units 6 to 8.5 units	Pacific Islander 1% Load 3,213 1,505	19.0%	Compton Long Beach Los Angeles Carson Lynwood Paramount Bellflower Gardena	2,386 1,543 1,469 629 513 303 264 286	30.2% 19.5% 18.6% 7.9% 6.5% 3.8% 3.3% 3.6%
Unknown 2% Two or more races White 3% 4% Unit Fewer than 6 units 6 to 8.5 units 8.6 to 11.5 units	Pacific Islander 1% Load 3,213 1,505 1,277	19.0% 16.1%	Compton Long Beach Los Angeles Carson Lynwood Paramount Bellflower Gardena Inglewood	2,386 1,543 1,469 629 513 303 264 286 183	30.2% 19.5% 18.6% 7.9% 6.5% 3.8% 3.3% 3.6% 2.3%
Unknown 2% Two or more races White 3% 4% Unit Fewer than 6 units 6 to 8.5 units 8.6 to 11.5 units 11.6 to 14.5 units	Pacific Islander 1% Load 3,213 1,505 1,277 1,519	19.0% 16.1% 19.2%	Compton Long Beach Los Angeles Carson Lynwood Paramount Bellflower Gardena Inglewood Other Cal Resident	2,386 1,543 1,469 629 513 303 264 286 183 169	30.2% 19.5% 18.6% 7.9% 6.5% 3.8% 3.3% 3.6% 2.3% 2.1%
Unknown 2% Two or more races White 3% 4% Unit Fewer than 6 units 6 to 8.5 units 8.6 to 11.5 units 11.6 to 14.5 units	Pacific Islander 1% Load 3,213 1,505 1,277 1,519 398	19.0% 16.1% 19.2%	Compton Long Beach Los Angeles Carson Lynwood Paramount Bellflower Gardena Inglewood Other Cal Resident Out of State	2,386 1,543 1,469 629 513 303 264 286 183 169 53	30.2% 19.5% 18.6% 7.9% 6.5% 3.8% 3.3% 3.6% 2.3% 2.1% 0.7%
Two or more races White 3% 4% Unit Fewer than 6 units 6 to 8.5 units 8.6 to 11.5 units 11.6 to 14.5 units 14.6 units or more	Pacific Islander 1% Load 3,213 1,505 1,277 1,519 398	19.0% 16.1% 19.2%	Compton Long Beach Los Angeles Carson Lynwood Paramount Bellflower Gardena Inglewood Other Cal Resident Out of State	2,386 1,543 1,469 629 513 303 264 286 183 169 53 114	30.2% 19.5% 18.6% 7.9% 6.5% 3.8% 3.3% 3.6% 2.3% 2.1% 0.7%
Unknown 2% Two or more races White 3% 4% Unit Fewer than 6 units 6 to 8.5 units 8.6 to 11.5 units 11.6 to 14.5 units 14.6 units or more	Pacific Islander 1% Load 3,213 1,505 1,277 1,519 398 nt Level	19.0% 16.1% 19.2% 5.0%	Compton Long Beach Los Angeles Carson Lynwood Paramount Bellflower Gardena Inglewood Other Cal Resident Out of State Outside the US	2,386 1,543 1,469 629 513 303 264 286 183 169 53 114	30.2% 19.5% 18.6% 7.9% 6.5% 3.8% 3.3% 3.6% 2.3% 2.1% 0.7%
Two or more races White 3% 4% Unit Fewer than 6 units 6 to 8.5 units 8.6 to 11.5 units 11.6 to 14.5 units 14.6 units or more Enrollme Full-time	Pacific Islander 1% Load 3,213 1,505 1,277 1,519 398 nt Level 1,917 5,995	19.0% 16.1% 19.2% 5.0%	Compton Long Beach Los Angeles Carson Lynwood Paramount Bellflower Gardena Inglewood Other Cal Resident Out of State Outside the US	2,386 1,543 1,469 629 513 303 264 286 183 169 53 114	30.2% 19.5% 18.6% 7.9% 6.5% 3.8% 3.3% 3.6% 2.3% 2.1% 0.7% 1.4%
Two or more races White 3% 4% Unit Fewer than 6 units 6 to 8.5 units 8.6 to 11.5 units 11.6 to 14.5 units 14.6 units or more Enrollme Full-time Part-time	Pacific Islander 1% Load 3,213 1,505 1,277 1,519 398 nt Level 1,917 5,995	19.0% 16.1% 19.2% 5.0%	Compton Long Beach Los Angeles Carson Lynwood Paramount Bellflower Gardena Inglewood Other Cal Resident Out of State Outside the US Faculty/Workf Tenured/Tenure Track Academic Temporary Total Faculty	2,386 1,543 1,469 629 513 303 264 286 183 169 53 114	30.2% 19.5% 18.6% 7.9% 6.5% 3.8% 3.3% 2.3% 2.1% 0.7% 1.4%
Two or more races White 3% 4% Unit Fewer than 6 units 6 to 8.5 units 8.6 to 11.5 units 11.6 to 14.5 units 14.6 units or more Enrollme Full-time Part-time Enrollmer	Pacific Islander 1% Load 3,213 1,505 1,277 1,519 398 nt Level 1,917 5,995 nt Status	19.0% 16.1% 19.2% 5.0% 24.2% 75.8%	Compton Long Beach Los Angeles Carson Lynwood Paramount Bellflower Gardena Inglewood Other Cal Resident Out of State Outside the US Faculty/Works Tenured/Tenure Track Academic Temporary	2,386 1,543 1,469 629 513 303 264 286 183 169 53 114 Force 84 221	30.2% 19.5% 18.6% 7.9% 6.5% 3.8% 3.3% 3.6% 2.3% 2.1% 0.7% 1.4%
Two or more races White 3% 4% Unit Fewer than 6 units 6 to 8.5 units 8.6 to 11.5 units 11.6 to 14.5 units 14.6 units or more Enrollme Full-time Part-time First-time Student	Pacific Islander 1% Load 3,213 1,505 1,277 1,519 398 nt Level 1,917 5,995 nt Status 2,165	19.0% 16.1% 19.2% 5.0% 24.2% 75.8%	Compton Long Beach Los Angeles Carson Lynwood Paramount Bellflower Gardena Inglewood Other Cal Resident Out of State Outside the US Faculty/Workf Tenured/Tenure Track Academic Temporary Total Faculty	2,386 1,543 1,469 629 513 303 264 286 183 169 53 114 Force 84 221 305	30.2% 19.5% 18.6% 7.9% 6.5% 3.8% 3.3% 2.1% 0.7% 1.4% 18.8% 49.4% 68.2%
Two or more races White 3% 4% Unit Fewer than 6 units 6 to 8.5 units 8.6 to 11.5 units 11.6 to 14.5 units 14.6 units or more Enrollme Full-time Part-time First-time Student Returning	Pacific Islander 1% Load 3,213 1,505 1,277 1,519 398 nt Level 1,917 5,995 nt Status 2,165 960	19.0% 16.1% 19.2% 5.0% 24.2% 75.8% 27.4% 12.2%	Compton Long Beach Los Angeles Carson Lynwood Paramount Bellflower Gardena Inglewood Other Cal Resident Out of State Outside the US Faculty/Workf Tenured/Tenure Track Academic Temporary Total Faculty Educational Administrator	2,386 1,543 1,469 629 513 303 264 286 183 169 53 114 Force 84 221 305 14	30.2% 19.5% 18.6% 7.9% 6.5% 3.8% 3.3% 2.3% 2.1% 0.7% 1.4% 18.8% 49.4% 68.2% 3.1%

ECC Institutional Research 3/9/2012